
2008 Fremantle Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 26 July 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 1 Womens A Grade Single Scull Final

1 23.04 ANA (Ashleigh Miles)  (B) 7  9:02.40   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 ANA (Alexandra Hayes)  (B) 6  9:09.90   7.50  +7.50
3 23.03 ANA (Melissa James)  (B) 8  9:15.00   5.10 +12.60

23.02 ANA (Helen O'Keefe)  (B) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 2 Mens Subjunior Double Scull Division 1

1 02.04 ANA (Kerr,Vernon) 8  1:49.50   0.00  +0.00
2 02.07 Fremantle (Minuta,Wakeman) 5  1:52.90   3.40  +3.40
3 02.06 Fremantle (Mertens,Walter*) 6  1:53.80   0.90  +4.30
4 02.09 Swans (McKerney,Haynes) 4  2:05.70  11.90 +16.20

02.02 ANA (Platts,Wingfield) 7 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 3 Mens Subjunior Double Scull Division 2

1 02.01 ANA (Turley,Platts*) 6  1:54.90   0.00  +0.00
2 02.05 Fremantle (Donaldson,Hall*) 5  1:58.80   3.90  +3.90
3 02.03 ANA (Butcher,Falconer) 8  2:07.60   8.80 +12.70

02.08 Fremantle (Huck,Hall) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Mens A/B Grade Quad Scull Final

1 04.05 UWABC (Widdicombe,Poole,Franks,Glorie)  (B) 4  6:43.50   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 ANA (Murphy,Hewlett,Bond,Longman)  (B) 6  6:55.20  11.70 +11.70
3 04.02 UWABC (Cox,Lucas,Moynihan,Watson)  (B) 5  7:00.10   4.90 +16.60

04.03 WARC (Hughes,Campbell,Shepherd,Holdsworth) (C) 7 DID NOT START
04.04 Swans (Hesford,Platell,Murray,Fletcher)  (A) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Womens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 05.02 Fremantle (Kelissa Brockett)  (C) 7  4:24.60   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 ANA (Eve Lancaster)  (C) 5  4:35.20  10.60 +10.60
3 05.03 Swans (Jessie Corser)  (C) 8  4:42.00   6.80 +17.40

05.04 WARC (Hannah Vermeersch)  (C) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Mens D Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 06.08 Fremantle (Everett,DeVries)  (D) 5  3:51.90   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 ANA (Fowler,Hayes)  (D) 8  3:54.70   2.80  +2.80
3 06.14 WARC (Hort,Johnson)  (D) 3  3:58.80   4.10  +6.90
4 06.06 Curtin (Shields,Rowney)  (E) 2  4:04.20   5.40 +12.30
5 06.03 ANA (Hogan,McMaster)  (E) 6  4:19.10  14.90 +27.20
6 06.05 Bunbury (Krummenacher,Lacey)  (D) 4  4:32.70  13.60 +40.80

06.11 Swans (Doble,Gupanis)  (E) 1 DID NOT START
06.13 UWABC (Jenkins,Jagota)  (E) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Mens D Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 06.09 Fremantle (LoPresti,Iustini)  (E) 4  3:49.70   0.00  +0.00
2 06.12 Swans (Mann,Doble)  (E) 7  3:56.70   7.00  +7.00
3 06.07 Curtin (Retzlaff,Harris)  (E) 5  4:12.20  15.50 +22.50
4 06.10 Murdoch (Vines,Steadman*)  (E) 8  4:16.70   4.50 +27.00
5 06.02 ANA (Drobne,Bretland)  (E) 6  4:23.60   6.90 +33.90

06.15 WARC (Barnaby,Maurogiovanni)  (E) 2 DID NOT START
06.04 ANA (Turley,Templeton)  (E) 3 DID NOT START

*substitute



2008 Fremantle Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 26 July 2008

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Womens D Grade Coxed Four Division 1

1 07.08 WARC (Babos,Stacey,Hodgson,Youngs,c:Rule)  (E) 5  4:19.40   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 ANA (Whitelaw*,Jansen,Davis,Batt,c:Butcher)  (E) 8  4:24.30   4.90  +4.90
3 07.10 WARC (Downes,Wallwork,Jolly,Stacey,c:Ellis)  (D) 7  4:28.40   4.10  +9.00
4 07.06 Murdoch (Slade,Engelbrecht,Batt,Brady,c:Steadman) (E) 4  4:33.10   4.70 +13.70

07.04 Fremantle (Hall,Coffey,Cullity*,Dick,c:Sutton)  (D) 6 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Womens D Grade Coxed Four Division 2

1 07.03 Curtin (Elder,Dawson,Robinson,Bowler,c:Hentrich)  (D) 8  4:07.90   0.00  +0.00
2 07.07 Perth (Chalk,Morgan-Downey,Tanna,McCready,c:Brown) (D) 7  4:16.70   8.80  +8.80
3 07.09 WARC (Murdoch,Knight,Sammut,Scully,c:Wevers)  (E) 4  4:18.30   1.60 +10.40
4 07.05 Fremantle (Hogan,Lansell,Norrish,Brooks,c:Stewart-Thornton) (D) 6  4:25.40   7.10 +17.50

07.01 ANA (Robb,Riley,Ginn,Clarke,c:Wingfield)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Project Oarsome Coxed Quad Final

1 08.02 Fremantle (Hall*,Walter,Mertens*,Donaldson,c:Hall) 7  4:02.60   0.00  +0.00
2 08.01 Curtin (Ayres,Ehlers,Kenworthy,Jerkovic,c:Jerkovic) 8  4:23.90  21.30 +21.30

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Womens E Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 09.07 Bunbury (Jordan Vagg)  (E) 8  4:27.50   0.00  +0.00
2 09.15 Swans (Caitlen Gibson)  (E) 7  4:41.80  14.30 +14.30
3 09.12 Perth (Judith McCombe)  (E) 3  4:48.40   6.60 +20.90
4 09.13 Perth (Elizabeth Aman)  (E) 5  4:52.10   3.70 +24.60
5 09.01 ANA (Daina Tamasauskas)  (E) 6  5:04.40  12.30 +36.90
6 09.02 ANA (Carole Pedri)  (E) 4  5:22.20  17.80 +54.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Womens E Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 09.10 Fremantle (Danielle Lees)  (E) 7  4:51.60   0.00  +0.00
2 09.06 Bunbury (Wylie Geldert)  (E) 3                 
3 09.11 Murdoch (Rebecca Raphael)  (E) 5                 
4 09.18 WARC (Lainie Gara)  (E) 6                 
5 09.16 UWABC (Sharon Zaunmayr)  (E) 4                 

09.17 WARC (Elizabeth Zarebski)  (E) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Womens E Grade Single Scull Division 3

1 09.14 Swans (Brooke Healy)  (E) 4  4:37.20   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Bunbury (Caitlyn Higgins)  (E) 8  4:39.50   2.30  +2.30
3 09.05 Bunbury (Laura Smith)  (E) 3  4:52.70  13.20 +15.50
4 09.08 Curtin (Sharon Jones)  (E) 5  5:03.80  11.10 +26.60
5 09.09 Fremantle (Ella Winlo)  (E) 6  5:12.90   9.10 +35.70
6 09.03 ANA (Jennifer Longman)  (E) 7  5:18.00   5.10 +40.80

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Mens A Grade Double Scull Final

1 10.02 ANA (Hewlett,Longman)  (B) 7  7:17.00   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Swans (Hesford,Murray*)  (B) 8  7:23.60   6.60  +6.60
3 10.01 ANA (Dalton*,Bond)  (B) 6  7:24.60   1.00  +7.60

*substitute



2008 Fremantle Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 26 July 2008

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Mens E Grade Coxed Four Final

1 11.03 Curtin (Cazzaniga,McClean,Martinson,Wasley,c:Vorster) (E) 7  3:41.00   0.00  +0.00
2 11.07 WARC (Klemm,Rosengreen,Engel,Standing,c:Ellis)  (E) 4  3:45.40   4.40  +4.40
3 11.01 ANA (Kerr,Vernon,Turley,Dalton,c:Wingfield)  (E) 2  3:48.00   2.60  +7.00
4 11.02 ANA (Hogan,Drobne*,Bretland,McMaster,c:Butcher)  (E) 6  4:09.10  21.10 +28.10

11.04 Fremantle (Hirst,Hall,Armstrong,Huck,c:Gillen)  (E) 3 DID NOT START
11.06 Fremantle (Wakeman,Donaldson,Mertens,Freeman,c:Sutton)  (E) 5 DID NOT START
11.05 Fremantle (Minuta,Duncan,Sirios,De Luca,c:Sutton)  (E) 8 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Womens Masters Quad Scull Final

1 12.02 ANA (O'Keefe,Sale,Smith,Walker) 8  3:36.50   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 Swans (Jones,Scogna,Taylor,Mann) 7  3:43.70   7.20  +7.20
3 12.05 WARC (Mason,Scott,Bignall,Rule) 6  3:49.50   5.80 +13.00
4 12.01 ANA (Lancaster,Robb,Ginn,Batt) 5  3:56.00   6.50 +19.50
5 12.04 WARC (Youngs,Knight,Sammut,Scully) 3  4:03.40   7.40 +26.90
6 12.06 WARC (Zarebski,Babos,Hodgson,Gara) 4  4:22.60  19.20 +46.10

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 17 Womens Subjunior Single Scull Division 1

1 13.16 Swans (Jessica Fitzgerald) 8  2:11.50   0.00  +0.00
2 13.07 Bunbury (Caitlyn Higgins) 1  2:15.60   4.10  +4.10
3 13.12 Fremantle (Madelaine De-Iudicibus) 7  2:17.50   1.90  +6.00
4 13.08 Bunbury (Laura Smith) 5  2:20.80   3.30  +9.30
5 13.14 Fremantle (Ariane Sutton) 2  2:27.30   6.50 +15.80
6 13.13 Fremantle (Lucy Farnsworth) 6  2:30.00   2.70 +18.50
7 13.04 ANA (Chrissy James) 3  2:35.20   5.20 +23.70
8 13.03 ANA (Emilie Huggins) 4  2:40.50   5.30 +29.00

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 18 Womens Subjunior Single Scull Division 2

1 13.09 Bunbury (Jordan Vagg) 7  2:04.40   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 ANA (Rachael Whitelaw) 4  2:15.80  11.40 +11.40
3 13.11 Curtin (Rebecca Long) 5  2:16.50   0.70 +12.10
4 13.10 Curtin (Abigail Bygrave) 3  2:20.50   4.00 +16.10
5 13.01 ANA (Belinda Symons) 1  2:29.10   8.60 +24.70
6 13.15 Fremantle (Georgia Katos) 2  2:29.90   0.80 +25.50
7 13.05 ANA (Alison Booth) 8  2:38.60   8.70 +34.20
8 13.06 ANA (Sophie Caspersz) 6  2:49.90  11.30 +45.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens Masters Double Scull Final

1 14.01 ANA (Radford,Hughes) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 14.06 Swans (Clairs,Boserio) 7           1.30  +1.30
3 14.07 WARC (Buttars,Lane) 4          20.20 +21.50
4 14.04 Murdoch (Poon,Steadman) 8          40.10 +61.60

14.02 Fremantle (Flynn,White) 2 SCRATCHED
14.05 Swans (Fischer,Stewart) 5 SCRATCHED
14.03 Murdoch (Vines,Diggins) 6 SCRATCHED



2008 Fremantle Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 26 July 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 20 Womens A/B Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
16.05 ANA
(Jones,Harvey,Jones,Adamson,White,Hayes,Watts,Jansen,c:Watson)

 (C)
8  7:11.40   0.00  +0.00

2
16.02 WARC
(Austin,Scott*,O'Mahony,Colby*,Schmitz,Gorfin,Rule,Jolly*,c:Ellis)

 (B)
5  7:15.40   4.00  +4.00

3
16.04 UWABC
(Scott,Travaglione,Foster,Chute,Brown,Smith,Bagworth,Baker,c:Nicholson)

 (B)
4  7:18.10   2.70  +6.70

4
16.03 ANA
(Ginn,Jansen,Riley,Clarke,Whitelaw,Hayes,James,Miles,c:Jansen)

 (B)
6  7:31.10  13.00 +19.70

5
16.01 UWABC
(Johnson,McKeag,Linfoot,Punt,Webb,Jones,Walenczykiewicz,Corcoran,c:Hunt)

 (C)
7  8:10.40  39.30 +59.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Womens D Grade Single Scull Final

1 17.05 Fremantle (Hannah Norrish)  (D) 3  4:38.20   0.00  +0.00
1 17.01 ANA (Catriona Walker)  (E) 7  4:38.20   0.00  +0.00
3 17.02 ANA (Jill Batt)  (E) 8  4:38.91   0.71  +0.71
4 17.06 Fremantle (Louise Hall)  (E) 4  4:49.11  10.20 +10.91
5 17.04 Fremantle (Anai Coffey)  (E) 6  4:50.11   1.00 +11.91
6 17.03 ANA (Daina Tamasauskas)  (E) 5  4:54.41   4.30 +16.21

17.07 Murdoch (Rebecca Raphael)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens C Grade Double Scull Final

1 18.02 ANA (Templeton,Murphy)  (D) 6  3:32.30   0.00  +0.00
2 18.07 WARC (Tilley,Stott)  (C) 2  3:33.70   1.40  +1.40
3 18.08 WARC (Shepherd*,Brady)  (C) 3  3:39.00   5.30  +6.70
4 18.05 UWABC (Cox,Adendorff)  (C) 8  3:40.90   1.90  +8.60
5 18.04 Fremantle (Duncan,Nerad)  (C) 4  3:41.60   0.70  +9.30
6 18.03 ANA (Hughes,Radford)  (C) 7  3:50.00   8.40 +17.70
7 18.06 UWABC (Jenkins,Bromfield)  (C) 5  4:02.60  12.60 +30.30

18.01 ANA (Morris,Ridgway)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 23 Combined Subjunior Coxed Quad Division 1

1 19.11 Swans (McKerney,Haynes,Gibson,Healy,c:Rawlinson) 7  1:56.70   0.00  +0.00
2 19.07 Curtin (Oliver,Wilson,Bygrave,Biggs,c:Littlepage) 5  1:56.80   0.10  +0.10
3 19.09 Fremantle (Gillen,Farnsworth,Minuta,Donaldson,c:Armstrong) 3  1:56.90   0.10  +0.20
4 19.02 All Saints'/Curtin (Kenworthy,Stanton,McDonald,Pritchard,c:Jerkovic) 8  1:57.80   0.90  +1.10
5 19.08 Fremantle (Green,Sutton,Huck,Bockman,c:Hirst) 6  2:05.50   7.70  +8.80

19.03 ANA (James,Turley,Whitelaw,Dalton,c:Jansen) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 24 Combined Subjunior Coxed Quad Division 2

1 19.10 Fremantle (Ellis,Stewart-Thornton,Mertens,Wakeman,c:Katos) 8  1:53.00   0.00  +0.00
2 19.06 Bunbury (Smith,Vagg,Higgins,Cattach,c:Depiazzi) 7  1:54.10   1.10  +1.10
3 19.01 All Saints' (Ayres,Jerkovic,Garrick,Leslie,c:Smith) 6  2:12.70  18.60 +19.70

19.04 ANA (Huggins,Wingfield,Platts,Caspersz,c:Walker) 4 DID NOT START
19.05 ANA (Symons,Booth,Kerr,Vernon,c:Jansen) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Womens Masters Single Scull Final

1 20.01 ANA (Robyn Smith) 7  4:17.50   0.00  +0.00
2 20.02 ANA (Carol Sale) 8  4:37.40  19.90 +19.90



2008 Fremantle Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 26 July 2008

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Womens C Grade Coxed Four Final

1 21.03 Curtin (Papalia,Bowler,Schroeter,Gatty,c:Hentrich)  (D) 3  4:06.50   0.00  +0.00
2 21.08 WARC (Youngs,Scott,Jolly,Walters,c:Ellis)  (C) 4  4:08.00   1.50  +1.50
3 21.05 Fremantle (Norrish,Brooks,Mein,Dick,c:Stewart-Thornton)  (C) 2  4:11.10   3.10  +4.60
4 21.04 Fremantle (Hall,Coffey,James,Brockett,c:Sutton)  (D) 8  4:24.60  13.50 +18.10
5 21.02 ANA (Jansen,Jansen,Robb,Lancaster,c:Wingfield)  (C) 5  4:31.60   7.00 +25.10

21.01 ANA (Ginn,Clarke,Riley,Whitelaw,c:Butcher)  (C) 1 DID NOT START
21.06 UWABC (Johnson,McKeag,Travaglione,Punt,c:Hunt)  (C) 6 DID NOT START
21.07 WARC (Vermeersch,Gorfin,O'Mahony,Foster,c:Wevers) (C) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 27 Mens B Grade Double Scull Final

1 22.02 Swans (Platell,Ielati)  (B) 7  7:34.00   0.00  +0.00
2 22.01 Curtin (Lynch,Vorster)  (B) 8  7:42.60   8.60  +8.60

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 28 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 01.02 ANA (Ashleigh Miles)  (B) 6  8:41.30   0.00  +0.00
2 01.10 WARC (Phoebe Gorfin)  (C) 7  8:55.30  14.00 +14.00
3 01.14 WARC (Hannah Vermeersch)  (C) 4  8:57.60   2.30 +16.30
4 01.07 Swans (Courtney Drennan)  (C) 5  9:03.40   5.80 +22.10
5 01.11 WARC (Meg Downes)  (C) 3  9:18.20  14.80 +36.90
6 01.04 Bunbury (Tamsyn Roberts)  (C) 1  9:18.70   0.50 +37.40
7 01.06 Bunbury (Courtnee Farr)  (C) 8  9:52.10  33.40 +70.80

01.12 WARC (Ella Wallwork)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 34); + 6 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 29 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 01.08 Swans (Rosie Burton)  (C) 7  8:46.20   0.00  +0.00
2 01.16 WARC (Janelle Austin)  (B) 2  8:56.20  10.00 +10.00
3 01.13 WARC (Jessie O'Mahony)  (B) 3  9:04.40   8.20 +18.20
4 01.03 ANA (Melissa James)  (B) 5  9:06.10   1.70 +19.90
5 01.01 ANA (Alexandra Hayes)  (B) 6  9:07.60   1.50 +21.40
6 01.15 WARC (Nichola Foster)  (E) 1  9:10.30   2.70 +24.10
7 01.05 Bunbury (Nicole Depiazzi)  (B) 4  9:15.80   5.50 +29.60
8 01.09 UWABC (Tiffany Brown)  (C) 8  9:31.40  15.60 +45.20

1->Final (Race 34); + 6 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 30 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 24.05 ANA (Brendan Longman)  (B) 5  7:43.10   0.00  +0.00
2 24.28 UWABC (Alex Watson)  (A) 2  7:48.60   5.50  +5.50
3 24.17 UWABC (Timothy Widdicombe)  (B) 4  8:03.80  15.20 +20.70
4 24.16 UWABC (Iain Moynihan)  (B) 6  8:05.10   1.30 +22.00
5 24.02 ANA (Alex Murphy)  (D) 7  8:07.60   2.50 +24.50
6 24.11 Swans (Jonathan Doble)  (E) 3  8:25.40  17.80 +42.30
7 24.21 WARC (David Maurogiovanni)  (E) 8  8:52.50  27.10 +69.40

1->Final (Race 40); + 4 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 31 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 24.01 ANA (Chris Bond)  (B) 5  7:51.20   0.00  +0.00
2 24.13 Swans (James Ielati)  (B) 4  8:00.30   9.10  +9.10
3 24.23 WARC (Shaun Brady)  (C) 7  8:17.70  17.40 +26.50
4 24.24 WARC (Zak Campbell)  (D) 6  8:24.80   7.10 +33.60
5 24.07 Fremantle (Peter Adam)  (C) 3  8:33.50   8.70 +42.30

24.04 ANA (Jamie Hewlett)  (B) 2 SCRATCHED
24.18 UWABC (David Goyder)  (C) 8 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 40); + 4 Fastest Other Crews



2008 Fremantle Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 26 July 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 32 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 3

1 24.27 UWABC (Michael Glorie)  (A) 5  7:41.80   0.00  +0.00
2 24.25 WARC (Mathew Cochran)  (E) 6  7:44.10   2.30  +2.30
3 24.06 Bunbury (David Prosser)  (C) 4  7:51.90   7.80 +10.10
4 24.15 UWABC (Grant Adendorff)  (C) 8  8:02.50  10.60 +20.70
5 24.03 ANA (Samuel Templeton)  (D) 2  8:07.90   5.40 +26.10
6 24.09 Fremantle (Caine Bristow)  (E) 7  8:08.20   0.30 +26.40
7 24.22 WARC (Christopher Tilley)  (C) 3  8:21.10  12.90 +39.30

1->Final (Race 40); + 4 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 33 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 4

1 24.10 Swans (Brendan Murray)  (B) 5  7:57.60   0.00  +0.00
2 24.12 Swans (Tom Gatti)  (C) 6  8:00.90   3.30  +3.30
3 24.19 WARC (Michael Stott)  (C) 7  8:03.50   2.60  +5.90
4 24.14 UWABC (Garth Lucas)  (C) 2  8:04.60   1.10  +7.00
5 24.20 WARC (Sam Hughes)  (D) 3  8:05.00   0.40  +7.40
6 24.08 Fremantle (Lochran Huck)  (C) 4  8:06.00   1.00  +8.40
7 24.26 WARC (Harley Barnaby)  (E) 8  8:29.20  23.20 +31.60

1->Final (Race 40); + 4 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 34 Womens B Grade Single Scull A Final

1 01.02 ANA (Ashleigh Miles)  (B) 5  8:35.50   0.00  +0.00
2 01.07 Swans (Courtney Drennan)  (C) 7  8:48.30  12.80 +12.80
3 01.14 WARC (Hannah Vermeersch)  (C) 2  8:49.60   1.30 +14.10
4 01.16 WARC (Janelle Austin)  (B) 6  8:51.50   1.90 +16.00
5 01.08 Swans (Rosie Burton)  (C) 4  8:54.90   3.40 +19.40
6 01.10 WARC (Phoebe Gorfin)  (C) 3  9:00.30   5.40 +24.80
7 01.03 ANA (Melissa James)  (B) 8  9:10.30  10.00 +34.80
8 01.13 WARC (Jessie O'Mahony)  (B) 1  9:18.80   8.50 +43.30

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 35 Womens B Grade Single Scull B Final

1 01.05 Bunbury (Nicole Depiazzi)  (B) 3  9:05.90   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 ANA (Alexandra Hayes)  (B) 4  9:10.50   4.60  +4.60
3 01.04 Bunbury (Tamsyn Roberts)  (C) 2  9:16.20   5.70 +10.30
4 01.15 WARC (Nichola Foster)  (E) 5  9:18.60   2.40 +12.70
5 01.09 UWABC (Tiffany Brown)  (C) 7  9:20.30   1.70 +14.40
6 01.11 WARC (Meg Downes)  (C) 6  9:30.00   9.70 +24.10
7 01.06 Bunbury (Courtnee Farr)  (C) 8 10:01.10  31.10 +55.20

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 36 Womens Subjunior Double Scull Division 1

1 25.07 Fremantle (Bond,De-Iudicibus) 8  2:03.20   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 ANA (Symons,Booth) 6  2:07.00   3.80  +3.80
3 25.08 Fremantle (Gillen,Ellis) 4  2:13.90   6.90 +10.70
4 25.03 ANA (Huggins,Caspersz) 7  2:17.30   3.40 +14.10
5 25.05 Fremantle (Coakley,Katos) 5  2:25.40   8.10 +22.20

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 37 Womens Subjunior Double Scull Division 2

1 25.09 Swans (Grealish,Gibson) 7  2:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 ANA (Whitelaw,James) 6  2:03.60   0.60  +0.60
3 25.04 Curtin (Jonas-Dwyer,Long) 8  2:07.60   4.00  +4.60
4 25.06 Fremantle (Winlo,Stewart-Thornton) 5  2:10.00   2.40  +7.00
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Womens C Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 41.11 UWABC (Chute,Smith)  (C) 8  4:07.70   0.00  +0.00
2 41.02 ANA (Lancaster,Walker)  (D) 7  4:10.40   2.70  +2.70

41.10 UWABC (Foster,Travaglione)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED
41.08 Swans (Mann,Jones)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
41.12 WARC (Wallwork,Downes)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
41.05 Fremantle (Norrish,Brooks)  (D) 6 DID NOT START

1->Final (Race 62); + 6 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Womens C Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 41.06 Fremantle (Coffey,Brockett)  (C) 2  4:09.50   0.00  +0.00
2 41.04 Bunbury (Geldert,Roberts*)  (C) 3  4:18.70   9.20  +9.20
3 41.07 Fremantle (Mein,Dick)  (D) 8  4:19.80   1.10 +10.30
4 41.13 WARC (Jolly,Walters)  (C) 4  4:20.20   0.40 +10.70
5 41.03 Bunbury (Farr,Roberts)  (C) 6  4:30.70  10.50 +21.20
6 41.01 ANA (Whitelaw*,Batt)  (C) 5  4:33.20   2.50 +23.70

41.09 Swans (Corser,Drennan)  (C) 7 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 62); + 6 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 40 Mens B Grade Single Scull A Final

1 24.27 UWABC (Michael Glorie)  (A) 5  7:41.10   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 ANA (Chris Bond)  (B) 3  7:50.80   9.70  +9.70
3 24.10 Swans (Brendan Murray)  (B) 4  7:53.10   2.30 +12.00
4 24.05 ANA (Brendan Longman)  (B) 6  7:55.00   1.90 +13.90
5 24.06 Bunbury (David Prosser)  (C) 1  7:56.40   1.40 +15.30
6 24.28 UWABC (Alex Watson)  (A) 7  7:58.30   1.90 +17.20
7 24.25 WARC (Mathew Cochran)  (E) 2  7:59.30   1.00 +18.20
8 24.13 Swans (James Ielati)  (B) 8  8:02.60   3.30 +21.50

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 41 Mens B Grade Single Scull B Final

1 24.17 UWABC (Timothy Widdicombe)  (B) 3  8:06.20   0.00  +0.00
2 24.12 Swans (Tom Gatti)  (C) 4  8:13.30   7.10  +7.10
3 24.19 WARC (Michael Stott)  (C) 6  8:15.30   2.00  +9.10
4 24.08 Fremantle (Lochran Huck)  (C) 8  8:16.20   0.90 +10.00
5 24.15 UWABC (Grant Adendorff)  (C) 5  8:19.60   3.40 +13.40
6 24.02 ANA (Alex Murphy)  (D) 2  8:20.30   0.70 +14.10
7 24.20 WARC (Sam Hughes)  (D) 7  8:26.30   6.00 +20.10

24.16 UWABC (Iain Moynihan)  (B) 1 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 42 Mens B Grade Single Scull C Final

1 24.09 Fremantle (Caine Bristow)  (E) 3  8:12.20   0.00  +0.00
2 24.03 ANA (Samuel Templeton)  (D) 5  8:18.20   6.00  +6.00
3 24.22 WARC (Christopher Tilley)  (C) 2  8:24.30   6.10 +12.10
4 24.24 WARC (Zak Campbell)  (D) 7  8:31.80   7.50 +19.60
5 24.23 WARC (Shaun Brady)  (C) 6  8:32.40   0.60 +20.20
6 24.07 Fremantle (Peter Adam)  (C) 4  8:32.70   0.30 +20.50
7 24.11 Swans (Jonathan Doble)  (E) 1  8:39.10   6.40 +26.90
8 24.26 WARC (Harley Barnaby)  (E) 8  8:40.40   1.30 +28.20

Race 43 Mens B Grade Single Scull D Final

CANCELLED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 44 Womens A/B Grade Quad Scull Final

1 27.05 WARC (Austin,Rule,Schmitz,Bignall*)  (B) 8  7:52.00   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 UWABC (Chute,Brown,Smith,Corcoran*)  (C) 5  7:57.40   5.40  +5.40

27.06 ANA (O'Keefe,James,Hayes,Miles)  (B) 3 SCRATCHED
27.01 Swans (Drennan,Jones,Taylor,Corser)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
27.02 UWABC (Jones,Foster,Travaglione,Corcoran)  (B) 6 SCRATCHED
27.04 WARC (Vermeersch,Foster,O'Mahony,Gorfin)  (C) 7 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Mens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 28.05 Fremantle (John White)  (E) 7  4:08.70   0.00  +0.00
2 28.04 ANA (Jason Fowler)  (C) 5  4:25.90  17.20 +17.20

28.01 ANA (Alex Murphy)  (D) 4 DID NOT START
28.02 ANA (Samuel Templeton)  (D) 6 DID NOT START
28.03 ANA (Chris Morris)  (C) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 29.05 ANA (Walker,Lancaster)  (D) 8  4:17.80   0.00  +0.00
2 29.16 Swans (Healy,Fitzgerald)  (E) 3  4:22.70   4.90  +4.90
3 29.08 Fremantle (Hogan,Westbrook)  (E) 4  4:25.20   2.50  +7.40
4 29.02 ANA (Robbins,Pedri)  (E) 7  4:37.30  12.10 +19.50
5 29.10 Fremantle (Stewart-Thornton,Cullity)  (E) 6  4:45.70   8.40 +27.90

29.07 Curtin (Stanton,Mettam)  (E) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 29.09 Fremantle (Mein*,Dick)  (D) 6  4:24.60   0.00  +0.00
2 29.14 Perth (Chalk,Morgan-Downey)  (E) 4  4:35.00  10.40 +10.40
3 29.04 ANA (Jansen,Tamasauskas)  (E) 8  4:41.70   6.70 +17.10
4 29.12 Murdoch (Raphael,Steadman)  (E) 5  4:42.50   0.80 +17.90
5 29.06 Curtin (Tan,Delaubadere)  (E) 3  4:50.10   7.60 +25.50

29.15 Perth (Tanna,McCready)  (D) 7 DID NOT FINISH
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 3

1 29.01 ANA (Batt,Ginn)  (D) 5  4:13.70   0.00  +0.00
2 29.11 Fremantle (Hall,Kekez)  (E) 7  4:17.20   3.50  +3.50
3 29.17 WARC (Youngs,Knight)  (D) 6  4:26.60   9.40 +12.90
4 29.03 ANA (Longman,Riley)  (E) 8  4:32.30   5.70 +18.60
5 29.18 WARC (Gara,Stacey)  (E) 3  4:46.90  14.60 +33.20

29.13 Murdoch (Slade,Batt)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Mens D Grade Coxed Four Final

1 30.07 WARC (Hort,Johnson,Reid,Leach,c:Ellis)  (D) 2  3:37.60   0.00  +0.00
2 30.03 Fremantle (Nerad,Iustini,LoPresti,Duncan,c:Sutton)  (D) 3  3:42.00   4.40  +4.40
3 30.02 Curtin (Retzlaff,Harris,Norrish,Bowler*,c:Martinson) (D) 6  3:45.60   3.60  +8.00
4 30.05 WARC (Klemm,Rosengreen,Jones,Lane,c:Wevers)  (D) 4  3:55.80  10.20 +18.20
5 30.01 ANA (McCallum,Williams,Drobne,Hayes,c:Kerr)  (E) 8  3:57.20   1.40 +19.60
6 30.06 WARC (Wuillemin,Engel,Standing,Buttars,c:Rule)  (D) 5  4:01.10   3.90 +23.50

30.04 UWABC (Plumley,Jagota,Jenkins,Hewlett,c:Nicholson)  (D) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Womens Project Oarsome Coxed Quad Final

1 31.05 Swans (Grealish,Gibson,Healy,Fitzgerald,c:Rawlinson) 6  4:09.80   0.00  +0.00
2 31.03 Fremantle (Lees,Sutton,Katos,De-Iudicibus,c:Stewart-Thornton) 8  4:16.20   6.40  +6.40
3 31.01 Curtin (Rivers,Cowden,Boffy,Titley,c:Smith) 5  4:19.00   2.80  +9.20
4 31.02 Curtin (Garrick,McDonald,Leslie,Pritchard,c:Long) 7  4:29.40  10.40 +19.60
5 31.04 Fremantle (Green,Winlo,Coakley,Bond,c:Farnsworth) 4  4:45.10  15.70 +35.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Mens E Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 32.09 UWABC (Daniel Jenkins)  (E) 8  4:19.00   0.00  +0.00
2 32.06 Murdoch (Dean Steadman)  (E) 3  4:20.40   1.40  +1.40
3 32.05 Curtin (Mason Shields)  (E) 4  4:32.70  12.30 +13.70
4 32.02 ANA (Nick Bretland)  (E) 6  4:44.60  11.90 +25.60
5 32.08 UWABC (Sean Ralph)  (E) 5  5:13.50  28.90 +54.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Mens E Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 32.03 Bunbury (Miles Cattach)  (E) 4  4:10.20   0.00  +0.00
2 32.07 Swans (Timothy Gupanis)  (E) 8  4:18.30   8.10  +8.10
3 32.04 Curtin (Blake Rowney)  (E) 5  4:21.90   3.60 +11.70
4 32.01 ANA (David Hogan)  (E) 6  5:04.60  42.70 +54.40

32.10 WARC (Michael Lane)  (E) 3 DID NOT START
32.11 WARC (Peter Klemm)  (E) 7 DID NOT START

Race 53 Womens A Grade Double Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 Womens E Grade Coxed Four Final

1 34.01 ANA (Booth,Symons,Whitelaw,James,c:Sale)  (E) 8  4:17.10   0.00  +0.00
2 34.08 WARC (Babos,Stacey,Hodgson,Stacey,c:Ellis)  (E) 2  4:18.80   1.70  +1.70
3 34.05 Fremantle (Stewart-Thornton,Hogan,Cullity,Lansell,c:Sutton) (E) 4  4:29.80  11.00 +12.70
4 34.04 ANA (Robbins,Caspersz,Huggins,Lancaster*,c:Butcher)  (E) 3  4:36.70   6.90 +19.60
5 34.03 ANA (Pedri,Evans,Bozich,Adamson,c:Kerr)  (E) 5  4:38.90   2.20 +21.80
6 34.02 ANA (Tamasauskas,Longman,Jansen,Davis,c:Wingfield) (E) 1  4:39.30   0.40 +22.20
7 34.07 Perth (Shaw,Chalk,Morgan-Downey,Stuart,c:Brown)  (E) 6  4:42.90   3.60 +25.80
8 34.06 Murdoch (Slade,Raphael,Batt,Brady,c:Steadman)  (E) 7  4:46.10   3.20 +29.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 Mens Masters Quad Scull Final

1 35.02 ANA (Heath,Hughes,Ridgway*,Walters) 7  3:28.20   0.00  +0.00
2 35.04 Swans (Clairs,Boserio,Fischer,Edwards*) 8  3:39.00  10.80 +10.80
3 35.01 ANA (Drobne,Radford,Hayes,Fowler*) 5  3:44.40   5.40 +16.20
4 35.03 Murdoch (Poon,Vines,Steadman,Diggins) 6  4:13.40  29.00 +45.20

35.05 WARC (Johnson,Buttars,Rosengreen,Lane) 4 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 56 Mens Subjunior Single Scull Division 1

1 36.14 Fremantle (Nicolas Minuta) 7  2:04.50   0.00  +0.00
2 36.11 Fremantle (Mitchell Donaldson) 3  2:06.90   2.40  +2.40
3 36.02 ANA (Jarrad Falconer) 4  2:08.10   1.20  +3.60
4 36.08 ANA (Mitchell Dalton) 8  2:11.30   3.20  +6.80
5 36.12 Fremantle (Nicholas Wakeman) 6  2:12.10   0.80  +7.60
6 36.06 ANA (Simon Platts) 5  2:18.40   6.30 +13.90
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Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 57 Mens Subjunior Single Scull Division 2

1 36.03 ANA (Jordon Vernon) 3  2:06.10   0.00  +0.00
2 36.16 Swans (Paul Haynes) 4  2:12.50   6.40  +6.40
3 36.05 ANA (Nicholas Turley) 7  2:13.00   0.50  +6.90
4 36.10 Curtin (Andrew Wilson) 5  2:14.20   1.20  +8.10

36.15 Swans (Benjamin Doble) 6 DID NOT START
36.04 ANA (Tim Wingfield) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 58 Mens Subjunior Single Scull Division 3

1 36.09 Bunbury (Miles Cattach) 4  2:02.00   0.00  +0.00
2 36.13 Fremantle (Conor Mertens) 8  2:05.70   3.70  +3.70
3 36.07 ANA (James Kerr) 5  2:09.20   3.50  +7.20
4 36.17 Swans (Jaidon McKerney) 7  2:22.60  13.40 +20.60
5 36.01 ANA (Sean Butcher) 6  2:47.70  25.10 +45.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Womens Masters Double Scull Final

1 37.01 ANA (Sale,Smith) 4  4:09.80   0.00  +0.00
2 37.06 Swans (Taylor,Jones) 3  4:11.60   1.80  +1.80
3 37.02 ANA (O'Keefe,Ginn) 5  4:13.50   1.90  +3.70
4 37.05 WARC (Bignall,Rule) 7  4:22.30   8.80 +12.50
5 37.04 Perth (McCombe,Aman) 8  4:47.70  25.40 +37.90

37.03 ANA (Lancaster,Walker) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 60 Mens A/B Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
39.03 UWABC
(Moynihan,Widdicombe,Ralph,Lucas,Watson,Poole,Franks,Glorie,c:Watson)

 (B)
8  6:33.90   0.00  +0.00

2
39.04 Swans
(Platell,Fletcher,Gatti,Doble,O'Shea,Ielati,Hesford,Murray,c:Rawlinson)

 (B)
5  6:38.60   4.70  +4.70

3
39.01 Fremantle
(Adam,Freeman,Cavanagh,Flynn,Williams,Norrish,Sierakowski,Hutchinson,c:Sutton)

 (B)
7  6:57.20  18.60 +23.30

4
39.02 WARC
(Campbell,Hort,Leach,Stott,Hughes,Cochran,Shepherd,Holdsworth,c:Wevers)

 (C)
6  7:04.30   7.10 +30.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Mens D Grade Single Scull Final

1 40.02 Murdoch (Dean Steadman)  (E) 6  4:34.60   0.00  +0.00
2 40.03 WARC (Simon Johnson)  (E) 8  4:35.40   0.80  +0.80
3 40.01 ANA (Dugald McCallum)  (D) 7  5:28.70  53.30 +54.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Womens C Grade Double Scull Final

1 41.06 Fremantle (Coffey,Brockett)  (C) 5  4:15.50   0.00  +0.00
2 41.02 ANA (Lancaster,Walker)  (D) 3  4:25.40   9.90  +9.90
3 41.13 WARC (Jolly,Walters)  (C) 7  4:29.90   4.50 +14.40
4 41.04 Bunbury (Geldert,Roberts*)  (C) 6  4:33.50   3.60 +18.00
5 41.07 Fremantle (Mein,Dick)  (D) 2  4:36.40   2.90 +20.90

41.11 UWABC (Chute,Smith)  (C) 4 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Mens Masters Single Scull Final

1 42.08 ANA (Dale Hawkins) 1  4:10.30   0.00  +0.00
2 42.06 Swans (Jack Fischer) 8  4:20.20   9.90  +9.90
3 42.07 UWABC (Michael Wren) 6  4:30.20  10.00 +19.90
4 42.04 ANA (Stuart Ridgway) 2  4:35.80   5.60 +25.50
5 42.02 ANA (Christopher Hayes) 7  4:39.40   3.60 +29.10
6 42.05 ANA (Jason Fowler) 4  4:45.20   5.80 +34.90
7 42.03 ANA (David Hogan) 3  5:14.70  29.50 +64.40

42.01 ANA (Chris Morris) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Mens C Grade Coxed Four Final

1 43.02 Curtin (Vorster*,Martinson*,De Ruyter,Bowler,c:Robinson)  (C) 3  3:39.30   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 Curtin (Cazzaniga,McClean,Lynch,Wasley*,c:Hentrich)  (D) 2  3:43.90   4.60  +4.60
3 43.04 Fremantle (Everett,Bristow,Duncan,Winlo,c:Sutton)  (C) 8  3:49.20   5.30  +9.90
4 43.06 WARC (Maurogiovanni,Tilley,Brady,Barnaby,c:Wevers)  (E) 7  3:53.60   4.40 +14.30

43.05 UWABC (Jenkins,Adendorff*,Hewlett,Ralph,c:Nicholson)  (C) 4 DID NOT START
43.07 Swans (Murray,Gatti,Doble,Mann)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
43.03 Fremantle (DeVries,Huck,Freeman*,De Luca,c:Stewart-Thornton) (C) 6 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 65 Womens B Grade Double Scull Final

1 44.02 WARC (Schmitz,Austin)  (B) 7  9:17.40   0.00  +0.00
2 44.01 ANA (Jansen,O'Keefe*)  (B) 8  9:32.10  14.70 +14.70

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Mens A Grade Single Scull Final

1 45.03 Bunbury (Adam Seroka)  (A) 7  8:02.50   0.00  +0.00
2 45.07 UWABC (Matthew Poole)  (B) 6  8:05.10   2.60  +2.60
3 45.06 Swans (Steven Fletcher)  (A) 3  8:13.00   7.90 +10.50
4 45.01 ANA (Chris Bond)  (B) 8  8:16.30   3.30 +13.80
5 45.02 ANA (Brendan Longman)  (B) 4  8:20.90   4.60 +18.40
6 45.04 Bunbury (David Prosser)  (C) 5  8:22.90   2.00 +20.40
7 45.05 Swans (Christopher Hesford)  (A) 2  8:49.70  26.80 +47.20

45.08 WARC (Caine Holdsworth)  (B) 1 DID NOT START


